COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

22th Feb., 1987 December 1986 Time Sext. Up to Text Section, 17/4/87 2.	P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER 86A/1680	
2. PROPOSAL Petrol Filling Station, canopy storage tanks, buildings and signs 3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION TYPE Date Received Type Date Received 1. Time Ext. up to 28th Feb., 1987 In 28th Feb., 19	1. LOCATION	Tallaght	
TYPE Date Received (a) Requested (b) Received 1. Time Ext. up to Zeth Feb., 1987 1 2 2 2 4. SUBMITTED BY Address P. Address Newcastlc Service Station, Newcastle, Co. Dub. Notified 15/4/87 Effect To grant permission refused Effect An Bord Pleanala Effect An Bord Pleanala Effect An Bord Pleanala Effect Decision Effect Decision Effect An Bord Pleanala Effect An Bor	2. PROPOSAL	Petrol Filling Station, canopy storage tanks, buildings	
P. 5. December. 1986. Time sext. Up to Y from 1987 Time sext. Up to Y from		TYPE Date Received (a) Requested (b) Received	
Address 29 Brook Court, Monkstown, Co. Dublin. Name Sean and Dora Kelly Address Newcastle Service Station, Newcastle, Co. Dub. O.C.M. No. P/1269/87 Notified 15/4/87 Date 15/4/87 Effect To grant permissi O.C.M. No. Date Effect Notified 30/4/87 Decision Permission refused An Bord Pleanala Type 3rd Party Party Decision Permission refused An Bord Pleanala Effect Publication Permission Refused An Bord Pleanala Effect Publication Ref. in Compensation Register COMPENSATION Ref. in Enforcement Register Ref. in Enforcement Register Ref. in Enforcement Register		P. 5 December 1986 Time ext. up to &	
Address Newcastle Service Station, Newcastle, Co. Dub. Address Newcastle Service Station, Newcastle, Co. Dub. O.C.M. No. P/1269/87 Notified 15/4/87 Effect To grant permissi O.C.M. No. Notified Effect Notified 30/4/87 Decision Permission refused An Bord Pleanala Effect 9th Oct., 1987 APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3) Application Effect Decision Permission refused An Bord Pleanala Effect 9th Oct., 1987 Decision Decision Effect	4. SUBMITTED BY		
Date 15/4/87 Effect To grant permissing permission of the permissi	5 APPLICANT		
7. GRANT Date Effect Notified 30/4/87 An Bord Pleanala Type 3rd Party Decision Permission refused An Bord Pleanala Effect 9th Oct., 1987 9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3) Date of application Ref. in Compensation Register 11. ENFORCEMENT Ref. in Enforcement Register 12. PURCHASE NOTICE 13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT 14. 15. —	6. DECISION	5.5.5.7.5.7	
8. APPEAL An Bord Pleanala Type 3rd Party Date of polication Perfect Decision Effect 10. COMPENSATION Ref. in Compensation Register 11. ENFORCEMENT Ref. in Enforcement Register 12. PURCHASE NOTICE 13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT 14.	7. GRANT		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3) application Effect 10. COMPENSATION Ref. in Compensation Register 11. ENFORCEMENT Ref. in Enforcement Register 12. PURCHASE NOTICE 13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT 14.	8. APPEAL	An Bord Pleanala An Bord Pleanala	
11. ENFORCEMENT Ref. in Enforcement Register 12. PURCHASE NOTICE 13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT 14.			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE 13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT 14. 15.	10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
NOTICE 13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT 14. 15.	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
or AMENDMENT 14. 15. =			
15. =			
	14.		
Prepared by	15. =		
Checked by	**		

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 86A/1680

APPEAL by Bob Byrne of 28, Newbawn Park, Tallaght, Dublin, on behalf of Tallaght Community Council and by Eileen Martin and others of 23, Glenview Park, Tallaght, Dublin, against the decision made on the 15th day of April, 1987, by the Council of the County of Dublin, to grant subject to conditions a permission for development comprising the erection of a petrol filling station including canopy, storage tanks, building and signs at site adjoining Saint Maelruen's Church, Old Blessington Road, Tallaght, County Dublin, in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Council:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, permission is hereby refused for the said development for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

- A petrol filling station located close to Saint Maelruen's Church, a building listed for preservation, would detract from the setting of the church and would, therefore, be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.
- It is considered that having regard to the close proximity of a road junction to the western boundary of the site and to the presence of a bend in the road in close proximity to its eastern boundary the proposed development would endanger public safety by reason of traffic hazard.

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 9 M day of Killy

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

724755 (ext. 262/264)

IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Decision to Grant Permission/Apareyal

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

To Seen & Dorn Felly,	Decision Order Number and Date
Newpartle Service Station,	Register Reference No
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	Planning Control No.
a reference of a Co. a Debliff process in all references of reference	Application Received on
Applicant Sees & Dore Kelly	Time Exte. up to & incl. 28/2/'87 and 17/4/87 Floor area. 95.6 mg.m.
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned Acts the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above	
Proposed petrol filling station including cand	my, storage tasks, bullding and signs
at Site adjoining St. Meelruen's Church, Old 1	Dessingten Road, Tallaght.
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS	
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
2. That before development commences, approval the Building Bys-Laws be obtained and all confi of that approval be cheerved in the development	tions Samitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.
5. That a financial contribution in the man of be paid by the proposer to the Bublin County (towards the cost of provision of public service in the area of the proposed development and w facilitate this development; this contribution be paid before the commencement of development	facilitate the proposed development. It is considered recommists that to the developer should contribute
the elte.	DOTTIONS.
	DOTTICUM. 11 12
the site. 1. That the requirements of the Chief Fire Offi be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the	cer 4. In the interest of safety and
the site. 1. That the requirements of the Chief Fire Offi be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the	the evolunce of fire herest.

CONDITIONS

- 5. That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. The developers must ensure that surface water from the site is not permitted to discharge onto the public way.
- 6. The proposed shop shall be used solely for the sale of goods directly related to the motor trade.
- 7. That the proposed sales area/shop be not greater than 36 sq.m. in floor area. Revised plans for the reduced structure are to be subsitted to the Planning Authority for exceptions before development is commenced.
- 4. The existing 2m. high well along the site frontage to Belgard Read and its return along the existing Old Blessington Road frontage to a point to be agreed with the Roads Engineer is not to be reduced in height.
- 9. The western portion of the site is to be gressed and landscaped and not used for the storage or display of vahicles. The proposed identification sign within this area is to be omitted from the development.
- 10. The sale of ears on this site is not parmitted and the parking of vehicles for sale or display is not parmitted on the forecourt.
- 11. Advertising heardings or sign posting, flag poles are not permitted within the site or on the adjoining read verges or paths, save for one standard company sign within the curtilage of the site.
- 12. Details of the proposed landscaping low front boundary treatment and area lighting together with the programme for such works are to be approved by the County Council before the communication of development.

- 8. In order to comply with the Senitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.
- 6. In the interest of the proper pleasing and development of the area.
- 7. In the interests of orderly development and proper planning control.
- 8. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area and in the interest of public safety.
- 9. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 10. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 11. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 12. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

NOTE:

If there is no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Acts has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:— An Bord Pleanala, Blocks 6 and 7, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1.

(1) An appeal lodged by an applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £36 (Thirty-six Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an Oral Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of £36 (Thirty-six Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal at pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala when making submissions or observations to An Bord Pleanala in attion to an appeal.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.

11 - 12:50 Seen & Dora Kelly, Remnette Service Station, Newcestle, Co. Dublin. B6A/1680

26/2/187

Ee 1

Proposed potrol filling station including cuncyy, storage tanks, building and signs at site adjoining St. Maslroan's Church, Old Blessington Road, Tallaght for Bean & Pera Kelly.

Dear Sir/Medan,

With reference to your planning application received here on $5/12/^286$, time extension up to and including $28/2/^287$, (letter for further extension period received $75/2/^287$), in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:

In accordance with Section 26(4A) of the Local Government (Flanning and Development) Act, 196), as amended by Section 39(F) of the Local Covernment (Flanning and Sevelopment) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been further extended up to and including the 17/4/87.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer,

BB

Sean & Dora Kelly, Newcastle Services Station, Newcastle, Co. Dublin.

86A-1680

2nd February, 1987.

RE:

Proposed petrol filling station including canopy, storage tanks, building and signs at Site adjoining St. Maelruans Church, Old Blessington Road, Tallaght, for Sean & Dora Kelly.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application received here on \$\mathbb{E}\text{th} December, 1986, (letter for extension period received 2nd February, 1987), in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 26(4A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39(F) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been extended up to and including the 28th February, 1987.

Yours faithfully.

for Principal Officer.